The Town provides vehicle fuel and performs maintenance on ambulance vehicles 
owned by the McCandless-Franklin Park Ambulance Authority. The Town also provides 
landscape maintenance for the Ambulance Authority, and Workers Compensation Insurance for 
volunteer clerical support. Included in the 2025 budget is the Town’s One Hundred Ten 
Thousand dollar ($110,000) Capital Contribution to the Authority for the purchase of capital 
improvements or scheduled vehicle or apparatus replacements. 

412 Ambulance Authority 

• Keeps reimbursable agreement the same in 2025 for fuel, vehicle parts and repair
services (income included in revenue budget)